
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6717
ANSWERED ON:17.05.2012
STATIONS IN BAREILLY DISTRICT
Aron Shri Praveen Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are planning to provide stoppages of important trains at Fatehganj and Meerganj in Bareilly district of Uttar
Pradesh; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the Railways have any time frame for completing the ongoing work of converting the existing Bareilly-Kathgodam rail route
from metre gauge rail line into broad gauge; 

(d) if so, the details thereof; and 

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a) & (b): There is no Railway Station having name as Fatehganj and Meerganj in Bareilly district of Uttar Pradesh. 

(c) to (e): There is an existing double broad gauge line from Bareilly- Izzatnagar and single broad gauge line from Lalkua-Kathgodam.
Conversion work on Izzatnagar-Lalkua metre gauge section has been completed and will be commissioned after obtaining safety
clearance from Commissioner of Railway Safety. 
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